Model EQ-99X-FC
LDLS™
Laser-Driven Light Source
Operation and Maintenance Manual
Revision 3     April 2018
Part Number DOC-6522
Copyright © 2018 Energetiq Technology Inc. All rights reserved.
Energetiq products are covered by the following patents: US 7435982, 7786455, 8525138,

Provides various power and control signals to/from the Power Supply Controller.  No other
connector or cable may be used with the EQ-99X-FC other than the one supplied.
16 EQ99X-FC Operation Manual  DOC-6522 Rev. 3
Chapter 3
INSTALlATION
Unpacking
Upon arrival, start by inspecting all parts of the system for completeness and any damage
incurred in shipping.  The EQ-99X-FC shipping box should contain:
1) EQ-99X-FC Power Supply Controller unit
1) EQ-99X-FC Lamp House unit
1) Black interconnecting cable from Lamp House to Power Supply Controller (9
pin mini D-sub).
OPTIONAL
¶ EQ-99-RC Remote Control Module with interlock connector and I/O cable
¶ PS00018 12 VDC Power Supply (universal input voltage)
¶ UVFIBER-115-1M-FC  115um Output Fiber, 1m long
¶ UVFIBER-115-2M-FC  115um Output Fiber, 2m long
¶ UVFIBER-230-1M-FC  230um Output Fiber, 1m long
¶ UVFIBER-230-2M-FC  230um Output Fiber, 2m long
¶ UVFIBER-450-1M-FC  450um Output Fiber, 1m long
¶ UVFIBER-450-2M-FC  450um Output Fiber, 2m long
Use care when unpacking to avoid damaging the armored fiber optic cable.
If any part is missing or appears damaged, contact Energetiq immediately.  Do not attempt to
substitute any parts.  There are no user-serviceable parts inside the EQ-99X-FC Lamp House
or Power Supply Controller unit.